

r

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A.No.1
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3802 OF 2007

M/S. SURYA LAXMI COTTON MILLS LTD.& ORS

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S RAJVIR INDUSTRIES LTD.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

I.A. is dismissed.

.....J.
(S.H.KAPADIA)

.....J.
(B.SUDERSHAN REDDY)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 31, 2007.
ITEM NO.MM

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.No.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3802 OF 2007

M/S. SURYA LAXMI COTTON MILLS LTD.& ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S RAJVIR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

IA is dismissed.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)