

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.3802 OF 2007

M/S. SURYA LAXMI COTTON MILLS LTD.& ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S RAJVIR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dated 17/08/2007)

Date: 13/11/2009 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Atul Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansode, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the interlocutory application on 20th
November, 2009.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master