

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.3802/2007

M/s. Surya Laxmi Cotton Mills Ltd. & Ors. ...Appellant(s)

Versus

M/s Rajvir Industries Ltd. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having examined the records, we hereby grant permission to the applicants to replace the old machinery with new machinery as described in the interlocutory application.

I.A.No.2 stands disposed of accordingly.

.....J. (S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J. (AFTAB ALAM)

New Delhi, December 04, 2009. ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3802 OF 2007

M/S. SURYA LAXMI COTTON MILLS LTD.& ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S RAJVIR INDUSTRIES LTD. Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order dated 17/8/2007)

Date: 04/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv. Mr. Atul Pandey, Adv. Mr. Vikas B., Adv. Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv. Mr. M.K. Ramakrishna, Adv. Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv. Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.

Ms. Ambika Rani, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having examined the records, we hereby grant permission to the applicants to replace the old machinery with new machinery as described in the interlocutory application.

I.A.No.2 stands disposed of accordingly.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)