

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.3 AND 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.3802 OF 2007

M/S. SURYA LAXMI COTTON MILLS LTD.& ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S RAJVIR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order dated 17/08/2007 and for discharge of previous Advocate on behalf of Appellant)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.
Mr. P. Vikram, Adv.
Mr. O. Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shweta Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for discharge of advocate is allowed.

Liberty is granted to the applicant to move the Trial Court for appropriate relief.

I.A. No.3 is, accordingly, disposed of.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar